2008 Corvette Delivery Statistics

Month Calendar Year-to-Date

0, 0,
Month | 2008| 2007 % | Months| 2008 | 2007 i3
Change Change

January 2,015 2,234 -9.8% Jan-Jan 2,015 2,234 -9.8%
February 2,071 2,784 -25.6% Jan-Feb 4,086 5,018  -18.6%
March 2,692 3,158 -14.8% Jan-Mar 6,788 8,176  -17.1%

April 3,190 3,227 -1.1% Jan-Apr 9,968 11,403 -12.6%
May 2,904 3,300 -12.0% fwa:y 12,872 14,703 -12.5%

June 2,082 3,055 -31.8% Jan-Jun 14,954 17,758 -15.8%

July 1,870 2,377 -21.3% Jan-Jul 16,824 20,135 -16.4%

August 4,242 2,877 47.4% Jan-Aug 21,066 23,012 -8.5%
Jan-

September 2,318 2,837  -18.3% Sept 23,384 25,849 -9.5%
October 1,170 2,484 -52.9% Jan-Oct 24,554 28,333 -13.3%
November 1,093 2,438 -55.2% ‘i\?or:; 24,647 30,771 -16.6%

2007 Corvette Delivery Statistics

Month Calendar Year-to-Date

0, 0,
Month 2007 | 2006 4 Months| 2007 | 2006 4
Change Change

January 2,234 2,579  -16.8% Jan-Jan 2,234 2,579  -16.8%
February 2,784 3,058 -9.0%  Jan-Feb 5,018 5,637  -11.0%
March 3,158 3,655 -16.7% Jan-Mar 8,176 9,292  -12.0%
April 3,227 3,516 -0.6%  Jan-Apr 11,403 12,808 -11.0%
May 3,300 3,317 -4.3%  Jan-May 14,703 16,125  -8.8%
June 3,055 2,938 0.1% Jan-Jun 17,758 19,063  -6.8%

July 2,377 2,794  -11.4% Jan-Jul 20,135 21,857 @ -7.9%
August 2,877 2,990 -3.8%  Jan-Aug 23,012 24,842 -7.4%

September 2,837 3,056  -3.5% gggt 25,849 27,903  -7.4%

October 2,484 2,761 -13.5% Jan-Oct 28,333 30,664 -7.6%
November 2,438 2,773 -12.1% Jan-Nov 30,771 33,437 -8.0%
December 2,914 3,081 -5.4% Jan-Dec 33,685 36,518 -7.8%

Corvette Stock Report:

A check of shows a total of 8,115 Corvettes on the ground and can be broken down into the following years:
e 2007 Corvettes - 130
e 2008 Corvettes - 2,205
e 2009 Corvettes - 5,780

2009 Corvette Inventory Breakdown:
o Corvette Coupes - 3,473
e Corvette Convertibles - 908
e Corvette 206 - 1,371
e Corvette ZR1 - 28

2008 Corvette Inventory Breakdown:
e Corvette Coupes - 901
e Corvette Convertibles - 722
e Corvette Z06 - 582




